



CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS

Bid 17-22, Construction - Ruppel Rd Tree Planting

OFFICIAL BID TABULATION

Certification of Funds: \$190,000.00
Max Bid Award Limit: \$237,500.00

BID OPENING: 01/19/2017; 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ARCO Excavation & Paving, Inc.		Blue Ribbon Lawns, Inc.		B&A Property Maintenance	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,279.00	\$ 15,279.00	\$ 17,247.00	\$ 17,247.00
2	Excavation and Embankment	EA	1,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
3	4" Topsoil Placement (Yard Areas)	EA	750	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	Fescue Sod	EA	750	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 4,492.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00
5	Sign Relocation	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 53.21	\$ 532.10	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	Traffic control and maintenance	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,240.00
7	Mobilization (shall not to exceed 5% of total bid)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,558.34	\$ 6,558.34	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00
8	Bald Cypress (Taxodium distichum)	EA	23	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 321.02	\$ 7,383.46	\$ 363.00	\$ 8,349.00
9	Willow Oak (Quercus Phellos)	EA	53	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 348.46	\$ 18,468.38	\$ 398.00	\$ 21,094.00
10	Shortleaf Pine (Pinus echinata)	EA	21	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 268.89	\$ 5,646.69	\$ 359.00	\$ 7,539.00
11	American Hornbeam (Carpinus betulus)	EA	67	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 348.46	\$ 23,346.82	\$ 355.00	\$ 23,785.00
12	Ginkgo (Gingko biloba)	EA	29	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 350.84	\$ 10,174.36	\$ 398.00	\$ 11,542.00
13	Butterfly Milkweed (Asclepias tuberosa)	EA	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 224.99	\$ 6,749.70	\$ 331.00	\$ 9,930.00
14	Wildflower Mix	EA	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62.41	\$ 1,560.25	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00
15	Standard Seed Mix (Fescue/ rye)	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,207.13	\$ 2,414.26	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00
16	4" Gravel Mulch	EA	350	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00
17	1/8" Steel Edging	EA	10,600	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 16,218.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,100.00
18	Watering (1st year)	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 16,556.00	\$ 16,556.00
19	Watering (2nd year)	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 18,676.00	\$ 18,676.00
20	Maintenance Bond	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,273.49	\$ 5,273.49	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00
21	Performance Bond	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,273.49	\$ 5,273.49	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 2,932.00
22	Tree Replacement due to damage	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 348.47	\$ 6,969.40	\$ 428.00	\$ 8,560.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 213,875.00		\$ 169,810.24		\$ 265,215.00
*TOTAL BASE BID MINUS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 OF 2					\$ 193,875.00		\$ 159,410.24		\$ 246,539.00
<i>Line Item #19</i>									
*TOTAL BASE BID MINUS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 OF 2					\$ 173,875.00		\$ 149,010.24		\$ 229,983.00
<i>Line Item #18</i>									

*Highlighting Notes Corrected Calculation Error

CERTIFIED:


Andrea Rennie, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Manager


Witness

1/19/17

Date